LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
CONTRACT NO. PS958660001.BPD24750, MODIFICATION NO. 3

FOR: TRANSITéAXV ‘

This Contract Modification No. 3 to Contract No, PS85866000LBPD24750 effective August 16, 2021,
by and belween the LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY, hereinafter referred to as "M
Police Department (LBPD), hereinafter referred to as the “CONTRACTOR.”

WHEREAS, Contractor and Metro entered §
contract number), effective March 23, 2017,
January 8, 2018 and Modification No. 2, effe

ORCEMENT SERVICES

Contract No. PS5862300LBPD24750 (previous
hsequently modified by Modification No. 1, effective
ive October 1, 2019 {the "Existing Contract) and;
WHEREAS, Contractor and METRO desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided herein;
Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and be

A.  ARTICLE IV: COMPENSATION

een the parties as follows:

The total Contract Price shall be increased by $3,147,962 from $30,074,628 to $33,222,590
for a revised not-to-exceed Contract Price of $33,222,590.

- All other tenms and conditions of Contract No. PS9586

BOO0

D24750shall remain unchanged.

Except as expressly modified hereby, the Existing Contract, as modified remains in full force and
effect as originally executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have cal
to be executed by their respective officers duly

CITY OF LONG BEACH THROUGH
LONG BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT
411 West Ocean Boulevard

Long Beach, CA 80802

By Loerndew 3. Tubroem

(Signature of Authorized Official)

LiWRA F . TATvm
Print or Type Name

ASs7  C1] Y PIRANAGEA -
(Title)
Lf20/702]
¢ Date

Tax ID No.:

AFPROVED A5 ¥ 7 Ui

Ocr: (€ ,zo%/

this Modification No. 3 to the Existing Contract
ized on the date fist written above.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY

STEPHANIE N. WIGGINS
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

oLy L. Suens

10/27/2021
Date

Contract No. PS95866000LBPD24750
({Formerly Contract No. PS5862300024750)
CA: AQD




